FORM PTO-1506	F		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
13142	ʻ 09-16-	2004	ins 1	Patient and Trademark C 402+112-1		
Tab settings 0 0 0 ▼			₩	<b>▼</b> ▼		
To the Honorable Commissio			ched orig	pinal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les	): 10277:			eceiving party(les);		
Henry A. Rudkin, J. and	r.	Name:	Heracle	Management Ltd.		
Donald Barker	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) allached? 🖸 Yes 🔍 No			•		
3. Nature of conveyance:	······································					
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:Chambers				
Security Agreement	Wickhans Cay, Roadtown					
Correction recorded A	of previously	Tort	ola, Bri	tish Virgin Islands		
Execution Date: 3/17/00 s		Additional name(s) & address(us) attached? 🛛 Yes 刘 🕅				
				, Mai 15 DPR/FI		
	Additional numbers att	ached? • Yes	5,894,77	FIL 5		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Mark P. Stor	whom correspondence	1	No	A HILL S		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Mark P. Stor Name:	whom correspondence	6. Total numb	No	ons and patents involved:		
concerning document should Mark P. Stor Name:	whom correspondence	6. Total numb	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents involved:		
concerning document should Mark P. Stor Name:	whom correspondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) ed	ons and patents involved:		
concerning document should Name:	o whom correspondence be mailed: ne cd Street	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) and ized to be cha	ans and patents involved: 1 40.00 \$\$		
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 4th F:	rd Street	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) and ized to be cha	ans and patents involved: 1 40.00 \$\$		
concerning document should Name:	rd Street Loor 	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac (Attach dup	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) and ized to be char count number	ans and patents involved: 1 40.00 s\$		
Concerning document should Name:	rd Street Loor 	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) and ized to be char count number	ans and patents involved: 1 40.00 s		
concerning document should Name:	rd Street loor 	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac (Attach dup	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) and ized to be chan ized to be chan icate copy of the	any attached copy is a true copy		
concerning document should Name:	ne whom correspondence be mailed: ne rd Street loor 	6. Total numb 7. Total fee ( Enclos Author 8. Deposit ac (Attach dup	No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) and ized to be chan ized to be chan icate copy of the	ans and patents involved: 1 40.00 arged to deposit account f: nis page if paying by deposit accou		

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0982

09/10/2004 13:05 20	) 332937: ساما	29 • <b>D9/.10/2</b>	MARK P STON	K P STONE PAGE 03				
27 <b></b>	1	PATEN	<b>TSONLY</b>		402-112			
Tab settings 🖘 🖘 💙	•	▼	<b>•</b>	<b>V</b>	▼	<b>Y</b>		
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents a	nd Trademarks:					of:	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	•		2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(les)	:		
Henry A. Rudkin, Ji	r.		Name: Here	acle Manag	ement Ltd.	•	ر: ر <del>يند در .</del>	
. and Donald Barker	• •	•	Internal Add	ress:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(k	es) attached? 🖸	1 Yes (140			• •	, 		
3. Nature of conveyance:					·		<u> </u>	
Assignment		rger	Street Addre	ss:Tride	nt Chambers			
C) Security Agreement	🖸 Çha	ange of Name	Wickham	Cay, Roadt	own		,	
O Other			Tortola, Chy:	British V	'irgin Island State:	ls _ZIP:		
Execution Date: <u>March 17, 2</u>	000 · & Febr	uary 17, 20	00 Additional nam	0(s) & address((	os) attachod? 🖸 Y	03 JH	5	
I. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):							
If this document is being filed to	gelher with a n	ew application, I	he execution date o	f the applicati	on is:	7		
A., fratent-Application: No. (s) caponized with the timeted blue on Bud your mail in the <b>commit</b>	<b>Bart ("THOREA PARST</b> A	8.M	B. Patent N		7,770 (4/20) 5,303 (6/16)			
Conscientington, D.C. 20201, on(0)	letal of Deplositi	) 				•	•_	
	Add	itional numbers att	ached? Ves K	lo	·····			
Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:	be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number	r of application	is and patents inv	volvod; 2	· .	
Internal Address:			7. Total foo (3)	7 CFR 3.41):		30.00		
			Enclosor	di .				
				od lo ba char	and to deposit a	ccount		
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:						
City: Stamford	Štato:	ZIP: 06905						
<u></u>	Suno:				s page if paying b	y coposil ac	200Un	
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.		DO HOT USI	THIS SPACE				•	
Mark P. Stone, Reg. No		m	mp P.	tenp	· 3 12	1100		
Name of Person Signing	}		Signature	L	- <u>-</u>			

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0983

.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DONALD BARKER (hereinafter "BARKER") is an individual residing in Belfry, Montana, whose address is P.O. Box 147, Belfry, Montana 59008;

HENRY A. RUDKIN, JR. (hereinafter "RUDKIN") an individual residing in Switzerland, whose address is Case Postale 176, 1884 Villars Sur Ollon, Switzerland;

HERACLE MANAGEMENT LTD. (hercinafter "HERACLE"), is a corporation incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, having its principal place of business at Trident Chambers, Wickhans Cay, Roadtown, Tortola, British Virgin Islands;

WHEREAS BARKER and RUDKIN, each own a one-half undivided interest in and to each of United States Patent No. 5,765,303, issued June 16, 1998 and 5,894,770, issued April 20, 1999;

WHEREAS HERACLE desires to acquire eighty percent (80%) of BARKER'S and one hundred percent (100%) of RUDKIN'S right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Nos. 5,765,303 and 5,894,770;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BARKER and RUDKIN each hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to

## PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0984

HERACLE, its subcreasors, legal representatives, and assigns, eighty percent (80%) of BARKER'S and one hundred percent (100%) of RUDKIN'S right, title and interest in and to maid United States Patent Nos. 5,765,303, and 5,894,770.

7*0*0 Dated: 17 th Fe Beliry, Nontana

00

Dated: 17 MAR 00 1884 Villars Sur Ollon Switzerland

<u>el</u>a Donald Barker

Henry Rudk

.

ŧ

original Assignment. The correct identification of this patent is contained in the Assignment document itself.

The Patentee respectfully requests that the records in the Patent & Trademark Office be corrected to indicate that U.S. Patent No. 5,894,770 (Serial No. 08/853,802), and not U.S. Patent No. 5,847,770 (Serial No. 08/718,779) appearing on the Notice of Recordation, is the patent which has been assigned.

Enclosed is a new Recordation Cover Sheet identifying the correct patent number, and a Credit Card Payment Form for the fee to record the Assignment of the correct patent number.

Respectfully submitted,

make. the

Mark P. Stone Reg. No. 27,954 Attorney for Patentee 25 Third Street, 4th Floor Stamford, CT 06905 (203) 329-3355

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 03/25/2004**